

SPORTSPLEX DRIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT - PROJECT #MAINT-2023-0001
 Bid Tabulation - MAY 22, 2023

					BID TAB							
					Engineer's Estimate		Myers Concrete Construction, LP		alpha paving Industries, LLC		Lone Star Paving	
TxDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE EST	AMOUNT EST	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT BID	
BASE BID (2" MILL & OVERLAY WITH 2" HMAC SPOT REPAIRS)	0310 6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	1,743	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,458.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,893.75
	0351 6013	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	2,745	\$ 41.00	\$ 112,545.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 76,860.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 9.19	\$ 25,226.55
	0354 6002	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	SY	5,967	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 27,985.23
	0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10%	\$ 46,745.10	\$ 49,371.00	\$ 49,371.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00
	0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (BASE BID)	MO	1	\$7,315.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
	0644 6060	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P)	EA	9	\$ 972.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
	0666 6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	314	\$ 3.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,177.50
	0666 6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	230	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00
	0666 6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	6	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 1,875.00
	0666 6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	9	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	0666 6126	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4,947	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,420.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,183.75
	0666 6127	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	451	\$ 2.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 676.50	\$ 1.56	\$ 703.56
	0666 6141	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	123	\$ 6.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 922.50
	0666 6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 56.40
	0666 6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	126	\$ 6.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 945.00
	0666 6192	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 187.50
	0666 6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	62	\$ 1.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 77.50
	0672 6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	16	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00
	0672 6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	105	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00
	0677 6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	126	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 945.00
3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(2 IN)	SY	5,967	\$ 25.00	\$ 149,175.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 161,109.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 220,779.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 126,798.75	
3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(4 IN)	SY	2,745	\$ 45.00	\$ 123,525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150,975.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 161,955.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 115,290.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$514,196.10		\$544,812.00		\$534,447.00		\$ 351,407.99	
Engineer's Base Bid Estimate with 5% Contingency					\$539,905.91							
ADD ALT 1 (MILL 4" & OVERLAY 4" TY D HMAC)	0351 6013	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	-2,745	\$ 41.00	\$ (112,545.00)	\$ 28.00	\$ (76,860.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ (13,725.00)	\$ 9.19	\$ (25,226.55)
	0351 6013	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(4")	SY	8,712	\$ 13.00	\$ 113,256.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 113,256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 63,684.72
	0354 6002	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	SY	-5,967	\$ 5.00	\$ (29,835.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ (29,835.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ (29,835.00)	\$ 4.69	\$ (27,985.23)
	0354 6004	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 4")	SY	8,712	\$ 7.00	\$ 60,984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 78,408.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 63,684.72
	0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (BASE BID)	MO	-1	\$ 7,315.00	\$ (7,315.00)	\$ 2,283.00	\$ (2,283.00)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ 11,250.00	\$ (11,250.00)
	0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (ADD ALT 1)	MO	1	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(2 IN)	SY	-5,967	\$ 25.00	\$ (149,175.00)	\$ 27.00	\$ (161,109.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ (29,835.00)	\$ 21.25	\$ (126,798.75)
	3076 6081	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)(4 IN)	SY	5,967	\$ 45.00	\$ 268,515.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 328,185.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 346,086.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 238,680.00
TOTAL ADD ALT 1 BID AMOUNT					\$151,200.00		\$217,197.00		\$481,779.00		\$ 189,788.91	
TOTAL (BASE + ADD ALT 1) BID AMOUNT					\$665,396.10		\$762,009.00		\$1,016,226.00		\$ 541,196.90	

Engineer's Estimate with 5% Contingency
\$698,665.91

Red Shading = Math Error in Bid



Required Bid Items			
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Statement	YES	YES	YES
References	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES